being performed shall be liable to the extent that the surety 111 

would be liable. 112 

(7)  Any person entering into a formal contract with the 113 

state which exceeds Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00), or with a 114 

county, city or other public authority which exceeds * * * 115 

Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00), for the construction, 116 

alteration or repair of any public building or public work, before 117 

entering into such contract, shall furnish to the public body 118 

proof of general liability insurance coverage in an amount not 119 

less than One Million Dollars ($1,000,000.00) for bodily injury 120